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Youth Appreciation Day
Thank you to our youth for their service to the church.

Acolytes, Handmaidens, Epistle Readers




Philoptochos Scholarships
Congratulations to the recipients of the 2023 Philoptochos Scholarships!




Philoptochos Scholarship

Nicolas Moore (Currently attending the University of Georgia)

Olga Biehler Memorial Scholarship

Eliana Vallianatos (High School Senior, attending Georgia College & State University in the fall)

Anna Mae Livaditis Memorial Scholarship

Nikolaos Constantinides (High School Senior, attending Georgia Tech in the fall)




HOPE & JOY Gathering
HOPE & JOY Gathering in the Gym following Divine Liturgy




Philoptochos General Meeting
Join us for our last meeting until September and Elections of the Board for 2023-2025. 

Tuesday, May 23, 6:00 pm in Kartos Ballroom. Everyone is invited to enjoy a "Southern Nights" Dinner! 









 




ΧΡΙΣΤΟΣ ΑΝΕΣΤΗ! 

ΑΛΗΘΩΣ ΑΝΕΣΤΗ!




CHRIST IS RISEN! 

TRULY HE IS RISEN!

Constantine and Helen, Equal to the Apostles, Pachomios the Righteous New Martyr



Stewardship

Support our Cathedral

We want to thank you for your continued support of the Cathedral. 

We are one community, worshiping and praying together.

Text “ATLGOC”

to 73256

See a member of

Parish Council
Scan this QR Code

Or visit us at atlgoc.org to light candles and submit names for prayers, manage your

online giving, make a quick donation, and more.



Ministries

Annunciation Day SchoolSunday School

Have a great summer!

PreK is full for Week 1.  

KinderCamp is full for both Weeks!  

All other groups have availability.

http://www.atlgoc.org/






Events & Activities

Ecclesiastical Calendar

Youth

Sunday, May 21 

Monday, May 22

Tuesday, May 23

Wednesday, May 24

.

Thursday, May 25

Friday, May 26

HOPE & JOY Gathering in the Gym following Divine Liturgy

Annunciation Day School

ADS Preschool Water Day on the Ballfield

Annunciation Day School

ADS K-8 Field Day & End of Year Picnic on the Ballfield

Ellinomathea Exams in Hellenic Center

Annunciation Day School, half day 

ADS K-7 Awards Day in the Cathedral

Annunciation Day School, half day

ADS Pre-K Graduation in the Cathedral 

ADS 8th Grade Graduation in the Cathedral

Annunciation Day School, half day (Last Day of School)

Sunday, May 21

Blind Man & S.S. Constantine

& Helen

Wednesday, May 24

Apodosis of Pascha

Thursday, May 25

Ascension

Saturday, May 27

Sunday, May 28

1st Ecumenical Council

Orthros in the Cathedral 

Divine Liturgy in the Cathedral 

Orthros followed by Divine Liturgy in the Metropolis Chapel

Orthros followed by Divine Liturgy in the Metropolis Chapel

Baptism in the Cathedral 

Wedding in the Cathedral

Orthros in the Cathedral 

Divine Liturgy in the Cathedral 

8:00 am

9:30 am

8:15 am

8:15 am

11:00 am

4:00 pm

8:00 am

9:30 am

8:00 am

10:00 am

8:00 am

8:00 am

7:30 am

8:00 am

10:00 am

8:00 am

10:00 am

6:00 pm

8:00 am

 

Pickleball in the Gym

GOOFS Coffee and Doughnuts

Philotochos General Meeting & Dinner in the Ballroom

Mahjong and Games in the Kafenion

Pickleball in the Gym

Pickleball in the Gym

4:00 pm

9:00 am

6:00 pm

10:00 am

10:00 am

4:00 pm

Sunday, May 21

Tuesday, May 23

Wednesday, May 24

Saturday, May 27 

Sunday, May 28


